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Carsten Schmitt

Chief Financial Officer

Commerzbank Aktiengese
Legal seat: Frankfurt/Main
(HRB 32000)

Personal data

Born on 4 June 1977 in Hamburg

Career highlights
08/1983-07/1996
08/1997-08/1999

09/1999-09/2003

09/1999-07/2003

08/2003-11/2006

12/2006-09/2008

10/2008-04/2011

05/2011-12/2013

01/2014-11/2016

12/2016-06/2019

07/2019-09/2019

10/2019-08/2021

09/2021-01/2025

Since 02/2025

lIschaft

University-entrance Diploma (Abitur), Kurt Kérber Gymnasium, Hamburg

Vocational Trainee as a Bank Clerk
Commerzbank AG, Hamburg

Master’s Degree in Business Management
Frankfurt School of Finance & Management, Frankfurt/Main

Trainee Corporates & Markets
Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main

Team Lead Credit Derivatives Structuring & Trading, Corporates & Markets

Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main

Project Co-Lead Essen Hyp & Eurohypo Merger and Integration
Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main

Department Head of Executive Management Office and Executive Assistant to the

Board Member/CEO of Corporates & Markets
Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main

COO North America and Branch General Manager New York
Commerzbank AG, New York, USA

Divisional Head Risk, Resource Management and Market Services,
Corporates & Markets
Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main and London, UK

Divisional Head CAO & Strategic Cost Management, Corporate Clients
Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main

Divisional Board Member and Key Area Lead Trading, Corporate Clients
Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main

Divisional Board Member Group Finance
Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main

Executive Vice President, Head of Group Strategy and Group M&A
Danske Bank A/S, Kopenhagen, Ddnemark

Member of the Board of Managing Directors
Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main
responsible for

¢ Group Finance

¢ Group Investor Relations
* Group Tax

¢« Group Treasury

Head Office: Kaiserplatz
Frankfurt/Main
Postal address: 60261 Frankfurt/Main

Telephone +49 69 9353-10055
www.commerzbank.de
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