

Curriculum Vitae

Carsten Schmitt

Chief Financial Officer



Personal data

Born on 4 June 1977 in Hamburg

Career highlights	Ca	reer	hiah	liahts
-------------------	----	------	------	--------

08/1983-07/1996	University-entrance Diploma (Abitur), Kurt Körber Gymnasium, Hamburg	
08/1997-08/1999	Vocational Trainee as a Bank Clerk Commerzbank AG, Hamburg	
09/1999-09/2003	Master's Degree in Business Management Frankfurt School of Finance & Management, Frankfurt/Main	
09/1999-07/2003	Trainee Corporates & Markets Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main	
08/2003-11/2006	Team Lead Credit Derivatives Structuring & Trading, Corporates & Markets Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main	
12/2006-09/2008	Project Co-Lead Essen Hyp & Eurohypo Merger and Integration Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main	
10/2008-04/2011	Department Head of Executive Management Office and Executive Assistant to the Board Member/CEO of Corporates & Markets Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main	
05/2011-12/2013	COO North America and Branch General Manager New York Commerzbank AG, New York, USA	
01/2014-11/2016	Divisional Head Risk, Resource Management and Market Services, Corporates & Markets Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main and London, UK	
12/2016-06/2019	Divisional Head CAO & Strategic Cost Management, Corporate Clients Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main	
07/2019-09/2019	Divisional Board Member and Key Area Lead Trading, Corporate Clients Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main	
10/2019-08/2021	Divisional Board Member Group Finance Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main	
09/2021-01/2025	Executive Vice President, Head of Group Strategy and Group M&A Danske Bank A/S, Kopenhagen, Dänemark	
Since 02/2025	Member of the Board of Managing Directors Commerzbank AG, Frankfurt/Main responsible for	
	Group Finance Group Investor Polations	
	Group Investor Relations	

Group Tax Group Treasury